

भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान, भुवनेश्वर

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY BHUBANESWAR Academic Section

FEE STRUCTURE

A. DETAILS OF FEE TO BE PAID BY INDIAN NATIONALS AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION AT IIT BHUBANESWAR FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24:

Institute Fee:

- ₹1,01,290/- for GEN/ GEN-EWS/OBC-NCL category
- ₹21,290/- for SC/ST/PwD category

Hostel Mess Advance:

• ₹18,000/- (for all categories)

DETAILS OF FEES

	GEN / OBC – NCL/GEN-EWS	SC / ST / PwD*
Total fee for the Autumn 1 st Semester (Institute Fee ₹1,35,290 + Hostel Mess Advance ₹18,000/-)	₹1,53,290/-	₹ 53,290/-
-(less) seat acceptance fee for IIT Bhubaneswar	₹36,000 /-	₹16,000/-
+(add) Processing fee for document verification at the reporting centre	₹2000/-	₹2000/-
Fees to be paid at the time of registration at IIT Bhubaneswar	₹1,19,290/-	₹39,290/-
	(Institute Fee: ₹1,01,290/- + Hostel Mess Advance: ₹18,000/-)	(Institute Fee: ₹21,290/- + Hostel Mess Advance: ₹18,000/-)

^{*100%} Tuition fee waiver for SC/ST/PwD category students

B. FOR FOREIGN NATIONALS:

Tuition Fee: ₹ 6.00 lakh per annum vide MHRD O.M. No F.No.24-1/2016-TS.I (Sectt), dated 28th Nov, 2016. Other charges: Same as applicable to Indian Nationals.

C. MODE OF FEE PAYMENT:

- 1. Click on the below link for Online fee payment. Institute Fee and Hostel Mess Advance are to be paid separately.
 - (a) Institute Fee: Online payment in ERP (Link- https://erp.iitbbs.ac.in/index.php), following the steps as under:
 - 1. Login into ERP
 - 2. Click on "Registration"
 - 3. Click on "Pay Semester fee"
 - 4. Verify the data and press on "Verified and Next"
 - 5. Click on "Pay"
 - 6. Select Mode of Payment and complete the process
 - (b) Hostel Mess Advance:
 - (a) Through online (Link- http://www.iitbbs.ac.in/hostel_payment.php)

OR

- 2. Through NEFT (Online Money Transfer for bank loan only):
- (a) Institute Fee:

State Bank of India A/c No. 30824066553, IFSC Code: SBIN0061223, Argul Campus Branch, IIT Bhubaneswar, Account Holder Name: Registrar IIT Bhubaneswar.

(b) Hostel Mess Advance:

Canara Bank A/c No. 80072200011951, IFSC Code: CNRB0017282, Canara Bank, Argul Branch, Account Holder Name: IIT Bhubaneswar Hostel Account.

N.B

- 1. The candidate has to mention in the transaction narration "His/her name, "Institute Roll No." and "Branch" & "Admission to 1st year B.Tech/Dual Degree" without which, the payment will not be accepted.
- 2. Any issue regarding payment of fee, the students may contact in the e-mail: guruprasad@iitbbs.ac.in and Telephone: +91674-7134563

Sd/Deputy Registrar (Academics)
Tel.- 0674-7134461